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its permanent records a map of each county, on a scale not less 
than one-half inch per mile, showing the system, as revised, in the 
county, and a map of the state showing the revised state system. 
Copies of such maps shall be filed with the respective county 
clerks. 

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund on 
July 1st, 1933, out of the net proceeds from the gasoline tax and 
the motor vehicle license fees prior to the allotments made in 
section 20.49 of the statutes, a sum sufficient to meet the expenses 
of the legislative committee appointed under section 84.025. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 25, 1933. 

No. 418, S.] 	 [Published July 26, 1933. 

CHAPTER 448. 

AN ACT to provide for the leasing of radio station W. L. B. L., 
located at Stevens Point. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcTrow 1. The commissioners of public lands are hereby em-

powered to lease radio station W. L. B. L. located at Stevens 
Point, upon such terms and conditions as they deem advisable, 
but such lease shall not extend beyond July 1, 1935. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 25, 1933. 

No. 422, S.] 	 [Published .July 26, 1933. 

CHAPTER 449. 

AN ACT to create section 71.20 of the statutes, relating to cir-
culating for revenue information relative to income tax returns 
or income taxes, and providing a penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrioN 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 

71.20 CIRCULATION FOR REVENUE OF INFORMATION FROM INCOME 
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TAX RETURNS. No person shall divulge or circulate for revenue 
or offer to obtain, divulge, or circulate for compensation any in-
formation derived from an income tax return; provided, that 
this shall not be construed to prohibit publication by any news-
paper of information derived from income tax returns for pur-
poses of argument nor to prohibit any public speaker from re-
ferring to such information in any address. Any person violating 
the provisions of this subsection shall upon conviction be punished 
by a fine of not less than one hundred dollars nor more than five 
hundred dollars, or by imprisonment in the county jail for not less 
than one month nor more than six months, or by both such fine 
and imprisonment. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 25, 1933. 

No. 426, S.] 	 [Published July 26, 1933. 

CHAPTER 450. 

AN ACT to amend section 59.96 (7) (c) and (8) (b), as 
amended by chapter 357, Laws 1933, section 71.03 (3), section 
71.17 (6), as amended by chapter 367, Laws 1933, section 
71.27, section 73.07 (2), as amended by chapters 222 and 367, 
Laws 1933, section 75.10, as amended by chapter 306, Laws 
1933, subsection (6) of section 82.06, section 129.02 as 
amended by chapters 356 and 373, Laws 1933, section 157.12 
(2) (b), as amended by chapter 246, Laws 1933, subsection 
(3) of section 2 and subsection (2) of section 3 of chapter 
363, Laws 1933; to create section 111.09 (3), section 313.14 
(3), all for the purpose of correcting errors, reconciling con-
flicts and supplying omissions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (c) of subsection (7) and paragraph 

(b)-  of subsection (8) of section 59.96, as amended by chapter 
357, Laws 1933, are amended to read: 

(59.96) (7) (c) Whenever after the organization of such 
metropolitan sewerage commission the sewerage commission of 
such city of the first class requires funds out of which to pay 
for the projection, planning, construction and maintenance of a 
sewerage system for the collection, transmission and disposal of 


